SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9794/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2017 in WA No. 44/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45531/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 09-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR (SCLSC)

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The petitioner is permitted to file additional documents based on which the marks on experience is claimed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR