## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 5.7.2018 of this Court in respect of respondent No.5.

List again on 8.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

MG