SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018 ABDUL ALIM MONDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ankit Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.4.

Despite grant of last opportunity, Ld.counsel petitioner has not taken requisite steps and also failed to furnish fresh particulars for effecting service upon respondent No.5. Therefore, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

> **RAJESH KUMAR GOEL** Registrar

SB