SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.1656/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2018 in WA No.18/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JULA GOSWAMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25788/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.25789/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) $\,$

Date: 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv. Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)
No.9570/2018 (@Diary No.9794/2018)

(POOJA ARORA) COURT MASTER (ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER