REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019 (XIV)

Date: 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9570/2018

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to respondent No.5 has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient Address". Hence, learned counsel for petitioner shall within a period of four weeks' file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take requisite steps for the service of notice upon him.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to take steps in respect of respondent No. 4 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 9 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 11.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG