ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.10 **SECTION XIV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) 9570 OF 2018 BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER FOR NON-COMPLIANCE OF R-4. )

Date: 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

> Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Amartya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in filing spare copy is condoned. Let fresh notice be issued.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (K. RAMA KRISHNA) **BRANCH OFFICER**