REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019 (XIV)

Date: 13-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Vaisal Dathan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 9570/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld. Counsel for respondent No.5 to file counter affidavit as this respondent has not filed any counter affidavit under Order XXI Rule 14(1) of SCR, 2013 and has also not filed any application for extension of time

in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22) of SCR, 2013. After expiry of four weeks', list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 1 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 10 has not filed any counter affidavit despite grant of last chance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 9 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG