ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019 (XIV)

Date: 09-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR Ms. Neha T Phookan, Adv. Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Arora, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhankhar, Adv.

Mrs. Atiga Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 9570/2018

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of sole petitioner by Mr. Partha Sil, Ld. Counsel which is defective.

Four weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 28.3.2023.

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 9 there is no appearance on their behalf.

As per office report,Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 10 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

As requested two weeks time, as last and final opportunity is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG