ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9570/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2017 in WA No. 44/2017 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

ABDUL ALIM MONDAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 19526/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5392/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 27166/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 25789/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 13-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K.Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raka Bejoy Phukan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Bharadwaj S., AOR

Mr. Kasif Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Tapasy Kakati Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Mohit Girdhar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Ms. Atiga Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.

Ms. Apurva Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Alva, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Civil) No. 5392/2019 seeks and is given three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit, with a copy to the other side.
- 2. List on 12th July, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)